08-01-2001 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101794258 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United States of America As Sarnoff Corporation Represented By The Secretary of The Army Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: _____ Security Agreement Change of Name XX Other Confirmatory License RESUBMISSION - (NON-RECORDATION) City: Washington State: DC #ID 101505399 Execution Date: 18 Nov 99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/434,058 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Army CECOM 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40_00_ Internal Address: AMSEL-LG-L Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account ATTN: Michael Zelenka 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Building 1207 19-2201 Fort (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) CityMonmouth State: NJ Zip: 07703 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of the original document. George B. Tereschuk

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/31/2001 ANNED1 00000085 192201 09434058

Name of Person Signing

40,00 CH

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 012011 FRAME: 0947

FORM	PTO-	. i 619B
Expires 06/	30/99	
OMB 0651	3027	1

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 732 - 532-4112	
Name U.S. ARMY COMMUNI	CATIONS-ELECTRONICS COMMAND	
Address (line 1) ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L	(MICHAEL ZELENKA)	
Address (line 2) FORT MONMOUTH, NJ	07703-5010 July 3 Zak	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance document # 7	
Application Number(s) or Patent Nul Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT 99/26140 PCT PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed Deposit Account XX	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2201.		
-	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
GEORGE B. TERESCHUK	For B. / lulihah 9/25/2000	
Name of Person Signing / Signature / Date		

PATENT

REEL: 012011 FRAME: 0948

Confirmatory License

Patent Application

Application for:

Methods Of Forming Metal Contact Pads On A Metal Support Substrate

Attorney's Docket No.:

13248

inventor(s):

Thaler, B. J. Prabhu, A. N.

Application No.:

99/26140

Filing Date: 05-Nov-99

Country:

WO

Designated States:

EP, JP, KR

Contractor:

Samoff Corporation

CN 5300

Princeton, NJ 08543-5300

Contract No.:

DARPA

DAAB07-94-C-C009

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-12, Patent Rights - Retention By The Contractor (Long Form) (June 1989), included in Contract No. DAAB07-94-C-C009 with DARPA . This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application in another country or region, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed 18-Nov-99

Samoff Corporation

Bv:

William J. Burke | Vice President, Patents & Licensing

PATENT REEL: 012011 FRAME: 0949

Confirmatory License

Patent Application

Application for:

Methods Of Forming Metal Conlact Pads On A Metal Support Substrate

Attorney's Docket No.:

13243

Inventor(s):

Thalor, B. J.

Prabhu, A. N.

Application No.:

09/434058

Filing Date: 04-Nov-99

Country:

US

Contractor:

Sarnott Corporation

CN 5300

Princeton, NJ 08543-5300

Contract No.:

DARPA

DAAB07-94-C-C009

The invention identified above is a 'Subject Invention' under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-12, Patent Rights - Retention By The Contractor (Long Form) (June 1989), included in Contract No. DAAB07-94-C-C009 with DARPA . This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application in another country or region, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the reterenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed 18-Nov-99

Samoff Corporation

Bv.

William J. Burke 1

Vice President, Palents & Licensing

Sanes us super section from the super section of th

RECORDED: 07/23/2001

Lañe I'